Demonstrate a growing understanding of ethical reasoning with regard to how Christian teachings, 

ethical principles, and core personal values are involved in business decision-making. 

TRANSFER APPLICANTS 

Undergraduate applicants may transfer up to ninety (90) semester credits or one hundred thirty-five (135) quarter 

units.  Transfer credits must be earned from a state-approved institution or from an institution accredited by an 

accrediting agency recognized by the United States Department of Education. Applicants wishing to transfer 

courses from a foreign institution must submit official transcripts of earned credits.